501901703 04/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuhiro YUASA	01/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARKRAY, INC.	
Street Address:	57, Nishiaketa-cho, Higashikujo	
Internal Address:	Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi	
City:	Kyoto	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	601-8045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13456842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277 Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: dave.washington@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Studebaker & Brackett PC
Address Line 1: 12700 Sunrise Valley Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 004000-44

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald R. Studebaker

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASN#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028112 FRAME: 0890

501901703

Attorney	Docket	No
, ittorriog	THE CONTRACT	110.

ASSIGNME	NT OF APPLICATION	FOR UNITED S	STATES LETTERS F	ATENT
WHEREAS Kazuhiro improvement relating to:	YUASA hereinafter refe	erred to collectiv	vely as the assignor,	has invented a certain
SPECIMEN MEASUREME	NT DEVICE AND	SPECIMEN	MEASUREMENT	SYSTEM
[x] the inventor(s) declaration for said application to be filed in the	or said application being United States Patent a	executed conc nd Trademark (urrently with the exec	cution of this instrument;
[] said application having been authorization being hereby give CUSTOMER NUMBER 78198, serial number of said application	n to the practitioners ass to insert here in parentl	sociated with th	e STUDEBAKER & F	BRACKETT PC) the application
[] said application having been Serial No	filed under the Patent C	coperation Tre	aty on erica being designate	, as d.
AND WHEREAS ARKE -8045 Japan, hereinafter referre said application, including any a patents which may be granted to	ed to as the assignee, is and all divisions and con	desirous of acc tinuations there	quiring the entire right of, and in and to said	t, title and interest in and t
consideration paid by said assignereby assigns, sells and transfexclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and any reissues and prolongations therexercise and enjoy the said appinvention and any and all patent prolongations thereof, with all thereto, for and during the term reissues and prolongations thereassigns, in as ample and benefithis assignment had not been in	inee to said assignor, the ers to said assignee, and in and to said application and all patents which me eof; said assignee, and lication, including any arms which may be granted e rights, powers, priviled or terms of any and all second, for the use and bencial a manner as the said	e receipt of whi d said assignee on, including any be granted the said assignee's and all divisions at therefor, includinges and advants such patents whefit of said assignees assignees and advants whefit of said assignees.	ch is hereby acknowle's successors and as y and all divisions and therefor, including an successors and assi and continuations the ding any and all rene ages in anywise arising and said assigned.	ssigns, the full and d continuations thereof, are and all renewals, gns, to have, hold, ereof, and the said wals, reissues and ng from or appertaining grany and all renewals, nee's successors and
AND said assignor here successors or assigns, any and renewals, reissues and prolonga	all acts relating to the ol	pon the request otaining or to th	t of said assignee, or e asserting of said pa	said assignee's atents, including any and a
AND said assignor auth Patent on said application, and a assignee's successors and assig	on any and all divisions	and continuatio	of Patents and Tradens of Patents and Trade	emarks to issue Letters signee, and said
The undersigned hereby Assignment any further identific Patent and Trademark Office fo	ation which may be nece	essarv or desira	R & BRACKETT PC to ble in order to compl	he power to insert on this y with the rules of the U.S
<i>In witn</i> ess thereof, this aundersigned name(s).	Assignment has been ex	recuted by the u	undersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the
Date: Jan 18, 20/2	Signature: <u>Kaza</u> Name: <u>Kaz</u>	uhiro Yvasc uhiro YUAS	SA.	
Date:	A 1			
Date:				
This assignment shou If not, then the execution by the	ld preferably be acknow	ledged before a	LUnited States Cons	ul or Notary Public
Witness name:			porociio mire	
Witness name:				PATENT 28112 FRAME: 0
CORDED: 04/26/2012	۷		REEL: U	ZOTIZ FRANCE: (